
HOW TO REPORT AN ILLEGAL REMOVAL OF A HEALTHY TREE OVER 

30 CM IN DIAMETER 

 

https://bit.ly/43uFLRX 

 

You can also send an email to the following people 

 

Tamara Thanaraja – Assistant to Paula Fletcher who looks after tree issues (she has been 

extremely responsive  taamara.thanaraja@toronto.ca 

ufce@toronto.ca   -  investigate a tree injury site   Darnesia Antongnanaratnam 

Quinn Dunn Tree Fines and Bylaw Matters 416 338-6925, Quinn.dunn@toronto.ca  
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Nicholas Trevisan Manager, Tree Protection Strategic Projects; Parks, Forestry & Recreation 

416-392-0724, Nicholas.trevisan@toronto.ca  

Melanie Dubroy Supervisor Urban Forestry, South District  

melanie.dubroy@toronto.ca 

 

John Thyret, the Urban Forestry Supervisor for bylaw compliance and 

enforcement  -  John.Thyret@toronto.ca 

 

 

Craven Road Street Study East York Planning Department 

 

Sarah Henstock, Manager Community Planning, East York   sarah.henstock@toronto.ca 

 

Alexa Legge,  Planner, In charge of Craven Road street study   alexa.legge@toronto.ca 

 

Garden Suite Review Persons who need to know about illegal tree cuts: 

 

Kara Naklicki – co-lead garden suite review team;     Kara.Naklicki@toronto.ca 

 

Michael Romero – co-lead garden suite review team     Michael.Romero@toronto.ca 

 

Carola Perez-Book - garden suite review team            Carola.perez_book@toronto.ca 

 

New  

 

Julie Dabrusin - recently elected as Carney's environment and climate change Minister. 

 

julie.dabrusin@toronto.ca 
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